ORDERED and ADJUDGED ORDERED and ADJUDGED ORDERED and ADJUDGED ORDERED and ADJUDGED that final judgment is 
entered in favor of the Plaintiff, TAIWAN SMART, 
and against the Defendant, CITY OF MIAMI, as to all 
claims raised in the Complaint herein. Plaintiff shall 
recover from Defendant a total of EIGHT HUNDRED 
SIXTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($860,200.00), together with post-
judgment interest accruing thereon from the date of 
this Judgment at the statutory rate of .33 percent per 
annum, for which sum let execution issue forthwith 
subject to Fed. R. Civ. P. 62(a) and S.D. Fla. Local R. 
62.1. 

This action is now CLOSED.